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Overall Finish List - Boys5A BOYSQualifying Teams: 4 Individuals: 10
O'All Place Adj Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace Year Qualifier

1 1 1789 Christian Rivera Kaufman 15:12.80 4:52/M 11 TM

2 2 1807 Will Muirhead Lucas Lovejoy 15:14.92 4:53/M 11 TM

3 3 1805 Brady Laboret Lucas Lovejoy 15:27.40 4:57/M 11 TM

4 4 1773 Nick Hendrix Frisco Wakeland 15:31.70 4:58/M 12 TM

5 5 1745 Josiah Asmerom Frisco Heritage 15:33.95 4:59/M 12 IND

6 (< 5) 1869 Owen Likins Texarkana Texas 15:37.11 5:00/M 11 IND

7 6 1845 Jacob McElhanon Midlothian 15:37.43 5:00/M 12 IND

8 7 1810 Brett Pedersen Lucas Lovejoy 15:38.65 5:01/M 12 TM

9 8 1806 Trevor Malik Lucas Lovejoy 15:45.71 5:03/M 10 TM

10 9 1767 Wyatt Wingard Frisco Reedy 15:46.01 5:03/M 11 IND

11 10 1844 Tanner Henderson Midlothian 15:47.16 5:04/M 11 IND

12 11 1792 Preston Williamson Kaufman 15:48.32 5:04/M 11 TM

13 (< 5) 1757 Steven Austin Frisco Lone Star 15:48.69 5:04/M 12 IND

14 12 1813 Isaiah Dejesus Lufkin 15:49.26 5:04/M 12 TM

15 13 1774 Cayden Marsh Frisco Wakeland 15:50.76 5:04/M 10 TM

16 14 1786 Spencer Keith Kaufman 15:50.93 5:04/M 12 TM

17 15 1704 Gudisa Adnow Dallas Conrad 15:51.29 5:05/M 11 IND

18 16 1854 Brian Ramirez Mount Pleasant 15:57.11 5:07/M 11 IND

19 17 1808 Michael O'Brien Lucas Lovejoy 15:57.46 5:07/M 12 TM

20 18 1747 Marcus Freeman Frisco Heritage 16:01.49 5:08/M 12 IND

21 19 1802 Whitson Bedell Lucas Lovejoy 16:05.45 5:09/M 11 TM

22 20 2412 Landon Thorton Sulphur Springs HS 16:06.54 5:10/M 12 IND

23 21 2417 Christian Palomino Sulphur Springs HS 16:10.64 5:11/M 11

24 22 1804 Grant Gueller Lucas Lovejoy 16:13.60 5:12/M 11 TM

25 23 1867 Tanner Townsend Royse City 16:15.12 5:13/M 12

26 24 1816 Jasiel Gutierrez Lufkin 16:17.25 5:13/M 12 TM

27 25 1705 Chala Dandena Dallas Conrad 16:17.94 5:13/M 10

28 26 1711 Jack Alessio Dallas Highland Park 16:20.57 5:14/M 12

29 27 1817 Adan Hernandez Lufkin 16:21.80 5:14/M 10 TM

30 28 1716 Eric Lara Dallas Highland Park 16:25.94 5:16/M 11

31 29 1775 Michael O'Hare Frisco Wakeland 16:26.92 5:16/M 11 TM

32 30 1776 Sam Reynolds Frisco Wakeland 16:29.61 5:17/M 12 TM

33 (< 5) 1692 Osbaldo Garcia Dallas Adams 16:30.86 5:17/M 11

34 31 1829 Jesus Escamilla-Camargo Mesquite West Mesquite 16:31.30 5:18/M 9

35 (< 5) 1744 Kevin Curry Frisco 16:31.53 5:18/M 9

36 32 1763 Luke Lawson Frisco Reedy 16:32.52 5:18/M 10

37 33 1771 Nati Enright Frisco Wakeland 16:33.48 5:18/M 9 TM
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38 34 1850 Israel Hernandez Mount Pleasant 16:33.69 5:18/M 12

39 (< 5) 1755 Steven Armendariz Frisco Independence 16:34.43 5:19/M 12

40 35 1706 Natnaele Gebreyohannes Dallas Conrad 16:36.24 5:19/M 11

41 36 1760 Cameron Hunter Frisco Reedy 16:38.32 5:20/M 11

42 37 1878 Kendrick Scott Waco University 16:39.56 5:20/M 10

43 38 1698 Elian Dominguez Dallas Adamson 16:39.94 5:20/M 11

44 39 1846 Seth Swick Midlothian 16:40.41 5:21/M 11

45 40 1768 Bryan Bayles Frisco Wakeland 16:40.59 5:21/M 11 TM

46 41 1714 Reese Hathaway Dallas Highland Park 16:41.86 5:21/M 10

47 42 1863 Harley Branch Royse City 16:42.13 5:21/M 11

48 43 1847 Wes Wright Midlothian 16:42.14 5:21/M 11

49 44 1787 Edwin Olvera Kaufman 16:42.52 5:21/M 12 TM

50 45 1788 Marshall Pate Kaufman 16:42.76 5:21/M 11 TM

51 46 1818 Sebastian Aguilar Mesquite Poteet 16:43.88 5:21/M 11

52 47 1772 Joel Guzman Frisco Wakeland 16:43.97 5:21/M 12 TM

53 48 1855 Pedro Robles Mount Pleasant 16:46.40 5:22/M 9

54 49 2413 Eli Sellers Sulphur Springs HS 16:47.71 5:23/M 12

55 50 1722 Bryan Castaneda Dallas Jefferson 16:48.25 5:23/M 12

56 51 1823 Juan Martinez Mesquite Poteet 16:49.10 5:23/M 10

57 (< 5) 1756 Peter Corrigan Frisco Independence 16:53.85 5:25/M 11

58 (< 5) 1743 Stoney Duke Ennis 16:55.09 5:25/M 11

59 (< 5) 1741 Marshall Prather Dallas Wilson 16:55.21 5:25/M 11

60 (< 5) 1856 Ernesto Garcia Nacogdoches 16:57.09 5:26/M 10

61 (< 5) 1742 Damian Moreno Denison 16:59.12 5:27/M 11

62 (< 5) 1861 Daniel Ortiz Red Oak 16:59.23 5:27/M 11

63 (< 5) 1859 Christian Frank North Forney 17:02.29 5:28/M 12

64 52 1814 Ivan Escobedo Lufkin 17:04.39 5:28/M 12 TM

65 53 1689 Jarell Jennings Corsicana 17:07.76 5:29/M 9

66 54 1715 Brett Jacot Dallas Highland Park 17:07.77 5:29/M 11

67 55 1872 Jayden Deleon Waco University 17:09.00 5:30/M 10

68 56 1719 John Moss Dallas Highland Park 17:09.46 5:30/M 12

69 57 1871 Manuel Coronado Waco University 17:09.79 5:30/M 10

70 (< 5) 1860 Sergio Flores Red Oak 17:10.83 5:30/M 11

71 58 1836 Leonardo Romo Rodriguez Mesquite West Mesquite 17:11.96 5:30/M 12

72 (< 5) 1857 Juan Mejorado Nacogdoches 17:12.75 5:31/M 12

73 59 1811 Marcos Alday Lufkin 17:12.94 5:31/M 10 TM

74 60 2336 Riley Thompson McKinney North HS 17:15.65 5:32/M 9

75 61 1797 Zack Russell Longview Pine Tree 17:16.08 5:32/M 10

76 62 1815 Marcus Ford Lufkin 17:16.81 5:32/M 12 TM

77 63 1821 Alan Flores Mesquite Poteet 17:18.01 5:33/M 10

78 64 1682 Jesus Arellano Corsicana 17:18.60 5:33/M 11

79 65 2337 Kyle Lee McKinney North HS 17:19.18 5:33/M 12

80 (< 5) 1785 David Petree Joshua 17:19.59 5:33/M 11

81 66 1798 Orran Simmons Longview Pine Tree 17:19.64 5:33/M 12

82 67 1793 Blake Couch Longview Pine Tree 17:20.70 5:33/M 11

83 68 1865 Micah Lukasheay Royse City 17:20.91 5:33/M 12

84 69 1720 Pierce Whiteman Dallas Highland Park 17:20.92 5:33/M 11

85 70 1695 Yait Armendariz Dallas Adamson 17:21.35 5:34/M 9

86 71 1694 Hernandez Allen Dallas Adamson 17:22.22 5:34/M 12

87 72 1852 Gill Landaverde Mount Pleasant 17:22.44 5:34/M 10

88 (< 5) 1858 Jose Ramirez Nacogdoches 17:22.79 5:34/M 9

89 73 1710 Mohamed Ahmed Salaad Dallas Conrad 17:25.81 5:35/M 11

90 74 1686 Gerardo Delgadillo Corsicana 17:26.72 5:35/M 11

91 75 1870 Jacob Casiano Waco University 17:27.40 5:36/M 11

92 (< 5) 1740 Cesar Montoya Dallas Sunset 17:28.39 5:36/M 11

93 76 1696 Angel Benitez Dallas Adamson 17:28.70 5:36/M 10

94 77 1717 Tyler Mead Dallas Highland Park 17:28.77 5:36/M 12

95 78 1864 Nicolas Castro Royse City 17:29.09 5:36/M 10

96 79 2415 Andrew Escobar Sulphur Springs HS 17:29.12 5:36/M 12

97 80 1886 Alexander Zamora Wylie East 17:30.31 5:37/M 10

98 81 1751 Soham Patil Frisco Heritage 17:31.55 5:37/M 11

99 82 1825 Daniel Parra Mesquite Poteet 17:33.04 5:38/M 12

100 83 1832 Alfred Huerta Mesquite West Mesquite 17:33.59 5:38/M 11

Qualifying Teams: 4 Individuals: 10
O'All Place Adj Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace Year Qualifier

101 84 2335 Connor Scherer McKinney North HS 17:34.56 5:38/M 9

102 85 1834 Joe Morales Mesquite West Mesquite 17:34.88 5:38/M 10

103 86 1841 Jermey Cundiff Midlothian 17:34.93 5:38/M 9

104 87 1784 Brandon Wadlington Hallsville 17:36.45 5:38/M 12



105 88 1812 Raul Alverez Lufkin 17:39.84 5:39/M 10 TM

106 89 1697 Diego Casarez Dallas Adamson 17:41.63 5:40/M 10

107 90 1791 Adan Guitierrez Kaufman 17:42.86 5:40/M 9 TM

108 91 1721 Oscar Avila Dallas Jefferson 17:43.50 5:41/M 12

109 92 2333 Jaeshaun Osborn McKinney North HS 17:43.83 5:41/M 10

110 93 1877 Omar Salazar Waco University 17:43.96 5:41/M 12

111 94 1790 Carlos Sanchez Kaufman 17:44.30 5:41/M 12 TM

112 95 1800 Mario Zamarano Longview Pine Tree 17:45.85 5:41/M 11

113 96 1758 Aiden Gonzalez-Rodiles Frisco Reedy 17:46.55 5:42/M 9

114 97 1830 Manuel Gomez Mesquite West Mesquite 17:47.10 5:42/M 11

115 98 1724 Rodriguez Jimen Leonardo Dallas Jefferson 17:47.92 5:42/M 10

116 99 2339 Cesar Flores McKinney North HS 17:49.71 5:43/M 9

117 100 2418 Jose Mejia Sulphur Springs HS 17:50.26 5:43/M 9

118 101 1794 Jack Eaton Longview Pine Tree 17:50.56 5:43/M 12

119 102 2338 Liam Szlachtowski McKinney North HS 17:54.21 5:44/M 12

120 103 1703 Kevin Soto Dallas Adamson 17:55.54 5:45/M 10

121 104 1700 Daniel Nieto Dallas Adamson 17:56.39 5:45/M 11

122 105 1827 Osmar Valdovinos Mesquite Poteet 17:56.74 5:45/M 10

123 106 1838 Tyler Belk Midlothian 17:57.45 5:45/M 9

124 107 1851 Antonio Landaverde Mount Pleasant 17:57.73 5:45/M 11

125 108 1759 Kenneth Greer Frisco Reedy 17:58.64 5:46/M 12

126 109 1709 Dhan Pradhan Dallas Conrad 18:02.90 5:47/M 10

127 110 1761 Emmitt Kenney Frisco Reedy 18:05.44 5:48/M 10

128 111 1868 Chasetin Winston Royse City 18:05.89 5:48/M 9

129 112 1885 Alex Wood Wylie East 18:06.33 5:48/M 11

130 113 1796 Jacob Jones Longview Pine Tree 18:06.77 5:48/M 11

131 114 1833 Juan Martinez Mesquite West Mesquite 18:07.19 5:48/M 11

132 115 1849 Hector Escobar Mount Pleasant 18:07.87 5:48/M 12

133 116 1780 Chris Larry Hallsville 18:07.90 5:48/M 12

134 117 1762 Tyler Kokes Frisco Reedy 18:08.18 5:49/M 9

135 118 1746 Zachary Benn Frisco Heritage 18:08.65 5:49/M 10

136 119 1882 Ty Jarvis Wylie East 18:10.60 5:49/M 9

137 120 1795 Jacob Gray Longview Pine Tree 18:10.84 5:49/M 10

138 121 1752 Reece Riherd Frisco Heritage 18:11.18 5:50/M 11

139 122 1783 Alex Pennington Hallsville 18:12.01 5:50/M 11

140 (< 5) 1691 Alex Chavez Dallas Adams 18:12.23 5:50/M 12

141 123 2416 Nabian Ramirez Sulphur Springs HS 18:13.36 5:50/M 11

142 124 1779 Mckenzie Kidd Hallsville 18:16.06 5:51/M 12

143 125 1681 Gildardo Aguilar Corsicana 18:17.34 5:52/M 12

144 126 1879 Eliel Cortez Wylie East 18:17.81 5:52/M 10

145 127 2334 Anthony Berardesco McKinney North HS 18:18.43 5:52/M 10

146 128 1687 Leonardo Garcia Corsicana 18:21.56 5:53/M 10

147 129 1683 Sandro Cesar Badillo Corsicana 18:22.24 5:53/M 9

148 130 1866 Jayden Santellano Royse City 18:24.22 5:54/M 9

149 131 1881 Christian Jarvis Wylie East 18:24.47 5:54/M 11

150 132 1875 Jesus Nunez Waco University 18:27.72 5:55/M 12

151 133 1726 Jorge Martinez Dallas Jefferson 18:29.13 5:55/M 9

152 134 1880 Jaron Harbison Wylie East 18:29.67 5:55/M 11

153 135 1824 Jackson Messer Mesquite Poteet 18:32.34 5:56/M 10

154 136 1884 Jose Ocampo Wylie East 18:33.46 5:57/M 12

155 (< 5) 1693 Jacob Servin Dallas Adams 18:34.08 5:57/M 12

156 137 1725 Joan Longoria Dallas Jefferson 18:34.59 5:57/M 9

157 138 1837 Arnaldo Sanchez Mesquite West Mesquite 18:37.68 5:58/M 12

158 139 1778 Chris Derr Hallsville 18:40.86 5:59/M 11

159 140 1708 Robel Hailemichael Dallas Conrad 18:44.34 6:00/M 12

160 141 1782 Elliott Norwood Hallsville 18:47.37 6:01/M 11

161 142 1826 Eluit Ramirez- Acosta Mesquite Poteet 18:51.94 6:03/M 10

162 143 1733 Yobesh Ogari Dallas Samuell 18:53.18 6:03/M 12

163 144 1853 Martin Ponce Mount Pleasant 18:57.37 6:04/M 11

164 145 2414 Rhett Reid Sulphur Springs HS 18:57.74 6:04/M 12

165 146 1685 Felipe Cura Corsicana 18:58.90 6:05/M 9

166 147 1750 Tyler Nelson Frisco Heritage 19:07.78 6:08/M 10

167 148 1707 Jose Guadalupe Dallas Conrad 19:09.84 6:08/M 11

168 149 1843 Caden Grisham Midlothian 19:12.66 6:09/M 9

169 150 1781 Chase McNeal Hallsville 19:20.78 6:12/M 10

170 151 1876 Hernan Rodriguez Waco University 19:20.82 6:12/M 12

171 152 1735 Ramon Castro Dallas Spruce 19:27.16 6:14/M 10

172 153 1739 Daniel Ortiz Dallas Spruce 19:37.53 6:17/M 10

173 154 1737 Jose Luis Guererro Dallas Spruce 19:48.52 6:21/M 11



174 155 1730 Felix Gonzalez Dallas Samuell 19:49.44 6:21/M 12

175 156 1749 Muaaz Makda Frisco Heritage 20:12.59 6:28/M 11

176 157 1727 Joel Silva Dallas Jefferson 20:21.56 6:31/M 12

177 158 1728 Alejandro Arias Dallas Samuell 20:36.33 6:36/M 12

178 159 1734 Alexis Reyes Dallas Samuell 20:48.21 6:40/M 12

179 160 1729 Ernesto Diaz Dallas Samuell 20:53.86 6:42/M 12

180 161 1732 David Herrera Dallas Samuell 21:00.52 6:44/M 12

181 162 1738 Kevin Lopez Dallas Spruce 21:04.74 6:45/M 10

182 163 1731 Cristian Hernandez Dallas Samuell 21:08.10 6:46/M 12

183 164 1736 Jaime Garcia Dallas Spruce 21:09.95 6:47/M 10
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Final Team Results - Boys5A BOYSTeam - Lucas Lovejoy Finish Position - 1Team Score (places): 37 Team Score (times): 1:18:04.14 Ave Time:15:36.83
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1807 Will Muirhead 11 2 2 15:14.92 15:14.92 0:02.12

2 1805 Brady Laboret 11 3 5 15:27.40 30:42.32 0:14.60

3 1810 Brett Pedersen 12 7 12 15:38.65 46:20.97 0:25.85

4 1806 Trevor Malik 10 8 20 15:45.71 1:02:06.68 0:32.91

5 1808 Michael O'Brien 12 17 37 15:57.46 1:18:04.14 0:44.66

6 1802 Whitson Bedell 11 (19) (56) 16:05.45 1:34:09.59 0:52.65

7 1804 Grant Gueller 11 (22) (78) 16:13.60 1:50:23.19 1:00.80

Team - Frisco Wakeland Finish Position - 2Team Score (places): 109 Team Score (times): 1:20:52.47 Ave Time:16:10.49
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1773 Nick Hendrix 12 4 4 15:31.70 15:31.70 0:18.90

2 1774 Cayden Marsh 10 13 17 15:50.76 31:22.46 0:37.96

3 1775 Michael O'Hare 11 29 46 16:26.92 47:49.38 1:14.12

4 1776 Sam Reynolds 12 30 76 16:29.61 1:04:18.99 1:16.81

5 1771 Nati Enright 9 33 109 16:33.48 1:20:52.47 1:20.68

6 1768 Bryan Bayles 11 (40) (149) 16:40.59 1:37:33.06 1:27.79

7 1772 Joel Guzman 12 (47) (196) 16:43.97 1:54:17.03 1:31.17

Team - Kaufman Finish Position - 3Team Score (places): 115 Team Score (times): 1:20:17.33 Ave Time:16:03.47
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1789 Christian Rivera 11 1 1 15:12.80 15:12.80 0:00.00

2 1792 Preston Williamson 11 11 12 15:48.32 31:01.12 0:35.52

3 1786 Spencer Keith 12 14 26 15:50.93 46:52.05 0:38.13

4 1787 Edwin Olvera 12 44 70 16:42.52 1:03:34.57 1:29.72

5 1788 Marshall Pate 11 45 115 16:42.76 1:20:17.33 1:29.96

6 1791 Adan Guitierrez 9 (90) (205) 17:42.86 1:38:00.19 2:30.06

7 1790 Carlos Sanchez 12 (94) (299) 17:44.30 1:55:44.49 2:31.50

Team - Lufkin Finish Position - 4Team Score (places): 174 Team Score (times): 1:22:45.64 Ave Time:16:33.13
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1813 Isaiah Dejesus 12 12 12 15:49.26 15:49.26 0:36.46

2 1816 Jasiel Gutierrez 12 24 36 16:17.25 32:06.51 1:04.45

3 1817 Adan Hernandez 10 27 63 16:21.80 48:28.31 1:09.00

4 1814 Ivan Escobedo 12 52 115 17:04.39 1:05:32.70 1:51.59

5 1811 Marcos Alday 10 59 174 17:12.94 1:22:45.64 2:00.14

6 1815 Marcus Ford 12 (62) (236) 17:16.81 1:40:02.45 2:04.01

7 1812 Raul Alverez 10 (88) (324) 17:39.84 1:57:42.29 2:27.04

Team - Midlothian Finish Position - 5Team Score (places): 184 Team Score (times): 1:22:22.07 Ave Time:16:28.41
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1845 Jacob McElhanon 12 6 6 15:37.43 15:37.43 0:24.63

2 1844 Tanner Henderson 11 10 16 15:47.16 31:24.59 0:34.36

3 1846 Seth Swick 11 39 55 16:40.41 48:05.00 1:27.61

4 1847 Wes Wright 11 43 98 16:42.14 1:04:47.14 1:29.34

5 1841 Jermey Cundiff 9 86 184 17:34.93 1:22:22.07 2:22.13

6 1838 Tyler Belk 9 (106) (290) 17:57.45 1:40:19.52 2:44.65

7 1843 Caden Grisham 9 (149) (439) 19:12.66 1:59:32.18 3:59.86

Team - Dallas Highland Park Finish Position - 6Team Score (places): 205 Team Score (times): 1:23:45.60 Ave Time:16:45.12
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1711 Jack Alessio 12 26 26 16:20.57 16:20.57 1:07.77

2 1716 Eric Lara 11 28 54 16:25.94 32:46.51 1:13.14

3 1714 Reese Hathaway 10 41 95 16:41.86 49:28.37 1:29.06

4 1715 Brett Jacot 11 54 149 17:07.77 1:06:36.14 1:54.97

5 1719 John Moss 12 56 205 17:09.46 1:23:45.60 1:56.66

6 1720 Pierce Whiteman 11 (69) (274) 17:20.92 1:41:06.52 2:08.12

7 1717 Tyler Mead 12 (77) (351) 17:28.77 1:58:35.29 2:15.97

Team - Dallas Conrad Finish Position - 7Team Score (places): 257 Team Score (times): 1:24:14.18 Ave Time:16:50.84
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1704 Gudisa Adnow 11 15 15 15:51.29 15:51.29 0:38.49

2 1705 Chala Dandena 10 25 40 16:17.94 32:09.23 1:05.14

3 1706 Natnaele Gebreyohannes 11 35 75 16:36.24 48:45.47 1:23.44
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4 1710 Mohamed Ahmed Salaad 11 73 148 17:25.81 1:06:11.28 2:13.01

5 1709 Dhan Pradhan 10 109 257 18:02.90 1:24:14.18 2:50.10

6 1708 Robel Hailemichael 12 (140) (397) 18:44.34 1:42:58.52 3:31.54

7 1707 Jose Guadalupe 11 (148) (545) 19:09.84 2:02:08.36 3:57.04

Team - Sulphur Springs HS Finish Position - 8Team Score (places): 269 Team Score (times): 1:24:24.27 Ave Time:16:52.85
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 2412 Landon Thorton 12 20 20 16:06.54 16:06.54 0:53.74

2 2417 Christian Palomino 11 21 41 16:10.64 32:17.18 0:57.84

3 2413 Eli Sellers 12 49 90 16:47.71 49:04.89 1:34.91

4 2415 Andrew Escobar 12 79 169 17:29.12 1:06:34.01 2:16.32

5 2418 Jose Mejia 9 100 269 17:50.26 1:24:24.27 2:37.46

6 2416 Nabian Ramirez 11 (123) (392) 18:13.36 1:42:37.63 3:00.56

7 2414 Rhett Reid 12 (145) (537) 18:57.74 2:01:35.37 3:44.94

Team - Mount Pleasant Finish Position - 9Team Score (places): 277 Team Score (times): 1:24:37.37 Ave Time:16:55.47
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1854 Brian Ramirez 11 16 16 15:57.11 15:57.11 0:44.31

2 1850 Israel Hernandez 12 34 50 16:33.69 32:30.80 1:20.89

3 1855 Pedro Robles 9 48 98 16:46.40 49:17.20 1:33.60

4 1852 Gill Landaverde 10 72 170 17:22.44 1:06:39.64 2:09.64

5 1851 Antonio Landaverde 11 107 277 17:57.73 1:24:37.37 2:44.93

6 1849 Hector Escobar 12 (115) (392) 18:07.87 1:42:45.24 2:55.07

7 1853 Martin Ponce 11 (144) (536) 18:57.37 2:01:42.61 3:44.57

Team - Frisco Reedy Finish Position - 10Team Score (places): 281 Team Score (times): 1:24:42.04 Ave Time:16:56.41
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1767 Wyatt Wingard 11 9 9 15:46.01 15:46.01 0:33.21

2 1763 Luke Lawson 10 32 41 16:32.52 32:18.53 1:19.72

3 1760 Cameron Hunter 11 36 77 16:38.32 48:56.85 1:25.52

4 1758 Aiden Gonzalez-Rodiles 9 96 173 17:46.55 1:06:43.40 2:33.75

5 1759 Kenneth Greer 12 108 281 17:58.64 1:24:42.04 2:45.84

6 1761 Emmitt Kenney 10 (110) (391) 18:05.44 1:42:47.48 2:52.64

7 1762 Tyler Kokes 9 (117) (508) 18:08.18 2:00:55.66 2:55.38

Team - Waco University Finish Position - 11Team Score (places): 317 Team Score (times): 1:26:09.71 Ave Time:17:13.94
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1878 Kendrick Scott 10 37 37 16:39.56 16:39.56 1:26.76

2 1872 Jayden Deleon 10 55 92 17:09.00 33:48.56 1:56.20

3 1871 Manuel Coronado 10 57 149 17:09.79 50:58.35 1:56.99

4 1870 Jacob Casiano 11 75 224 17:27.40 1:08:25.75 2:14.60

5 1877 Omar Salazar 12 93 317 17:43.96 1:26:09.71 2:31.16

6 1875 Jesus Nunez 12 (132) (449) 18:27.72 1:44:37.43 3:14.92

7 1876 Hernan Rodriguez 12 (151) (600) 19:20.82 2:03:58.25 4:08.02

Team - Royse City Finish Position - 12Team Score (places): 322 Team Score (times): 1:25:53.14 Ave Time:17:10.63
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1867 Tanner Townsend 12 23 23 16:15.12 16:15.12 1:02.32

2 1863 Harley Branch 11 42 65 16:42.13 32:57.25 1:29.33

3 1865 Micah Lukasheay 12 68 133 17:20.91 50:18.16 2:08.11

4 1864 Nicolas Castro 10 78 211 17:29.09 1:07:47.25 2:16.29

5 1868 Chasetin Winston 9 111 322 18:05.89 1:25:53.14 2:53.09

6 1866 Jayden Santellano 9 (130) (452) 18:24.22 1:44:17.36 3:11.42

Team - Frisco Heritage Finish Position - 13Team Score (places): 343 Team Score (times): 1:25:26.82 Ave Time:17:05.36
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1745 Josiah Asmerom 12 5 5 15:33.95 15:33.95 0:21.15

2 1747 Marcus Freeman 12 18 23 16:01.49 31:35.44 0:48.69

3 1751 Soham Patil 11 81 104 17:31.55 49:06.99 2:18.75

4 1746 Zachary Benn 10 118 222 18:08.65 1:07:15.64 2:55.85

5 1752 Reece Riherd 11 121 343 18:11.18 1:25:26.82 2:58.38

6 1750 Tyler Nelson 10 (147) (490) 19:07.78 1:44:34.60 3:54.98

7 1749 Muaaz Makda 11 (156) (646) 20:12.59 2:04:47.19 4:59.79

Team - Dallas Adamson Finish Position - 14Team Score (places): 344 Team Score (times): 1:26:33.84 Ave Time:17:18.77
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1698 Elian Dominguez 11 38 38 16:39.94 16:39.94 1:27.14

2 1695 Yait Armendariz 9 70 108 17:21.35 34:01.29 2:08.55

3 1694 Hernandez Allen 12 71 179 17:22.22 51:23.51 2:09.42



4 1696 Angel Benitez 10 76 255 17:28.70 1:08:52.21 2:15.90

5 1697 Diego Casarez 10 89 344 17:41.63 1:26:33.84 2:28.83

6 1703 Kevin Soto 10 (103) (447) 17:55.54 1:44:29.38 2:42.74

7 1700 Daniel Nieto 11 (104) (551) 17:56.39 2:02:25.77 2:43.59

Team - Mesquite Poteet Finish Position - 15Team Score (places): 347 Team Score (times): 1:26:20.77 Ave Time:17:16.15
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1818 Sebastian Aguilar 11 46 46 16:43.88 16:43.88 1:31.08

2 1823 Juan Martinez 10 51 97 16:49.10 33:32.98 1:36.30

3 1821 Alan Flores 10 63 160 17:18.01 50:50.99 2:05.21

4 1825 Daniel Parra 12 82 242 17:33.04 1:08:24.03 2:20.24

5 1827 Osmar Valdovinos 10 105 347 17:56.74 1:26:20.77 2:43.94

6 1824 Jackson Messer 10 (135) (482) 18:32.34 1:44:53.11 3:19.54

7 1826 Eluit Ramirez- Acosta 10 (142) (624) 18:51.94 2:03:45.05 3:39.14

Team - Mesquite West Mesquite Finish Position - 16Team Score (places): 354 Team Score (times): 1:26:38.83 Ave Time:17:19.77
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1829 Jesus Escamilla-Camargo 9 31 31 16:31.30 16:31.30 1:18.50

2 1836 Leonardo Romo Rodriguez 12 58 89 17:11.96 33:43.26 1:59.16

3 1832 Alfred Huerta 11 83 172 17:33.59 51:16.85 2:20.79

4 1834 Joe Morales 10 85 257 17:34.88 1:08:51.73 2:22.08

5 1830 Manuel Gomez 11 97 354 17:47.10 1:26:38.83 2:34.30

6 1833 Juan Martinez 11 (114) (468) 18:07.19 1:44:46.02 2:54.39

7 1837 Arnaldo Sanchez 12 (138) (606) 18:37.68 2:03:23.70 3:24.88

Team - Longview Pine Tree Finish Position - 17Team Score (places): 390 Team Score (times): 1:27:32.83 Ave Time:17:30.57
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1797 Zack Russell 10 61 61 17:16.08 17:16.08 2:03.28

2 1798 Orran Simmons 12 66 127 17:19.64 34:35.72 2:06.84

3 1793 Blake Couch 11 67 194 17:20.70 51:56.42 2:07.90

4 1800 Mario Zamarano 11 95 289 17:45.85 1:09:42.27 2:33.05

5 1794 Jack Eaton 12 101 390 17:50.56 1:27:32.83 2:37.76

6 1796 Jacob Jones 11 (113) (503) 18:06.77 1:45:39.60 2:53.97

7 1795 Jacob Gray 10 (120) (623) 18:10.84 2:03:50.44 2:58.04

Team - McKinney North HS Finish Position - 18Team Score (places): 400 Team Score (times): 1:27:42.93 Ave Time:17:32.59
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 2336 Riley Thompson 9 60 60 17:15.65 17:15.65 2:02.85

2 2337 Kyle Lee 12 65 125 17:19.18 34:34.83 2:06.38

3 2335 Connor Scherer 9 84 209 17:34.56 52:09.39 2:21.76

4 2333 Jaeshaun Osborn 10 92 301 17:43.83 1:09:53.22 2:31.03

5 2339 Cesar Flores 9 99 400 17:49.71 1:27:42.93 2:36.91

6 2338 Liam Szlachtowski 12 (102) (502) 17:54.21 1:45:37.14 2:41.41

7 2334 Anthony Berardesco 10 (127) (629) 18:18.43 2:03:55.57 3:05.63

Team - Corsicana Finish Position - 19Team Score (places): 444 Team Score (times): 1:28:31.98 Ave Time:17:42.40
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1689 Jarell Jennings 9 53 53 17:07.76 17:07.76 1:54.96

2 1682 Jesus Arellano 11 64 117 17:18.60 34:26.36 2:05.80

3 1686 Gerardo Delgadillo 11 74 191 17:26.72 51:53.08 2:13.92

4 1681 Gildardo Aguilar 12 125 316 18:17.34 1:10:10.42 3:04.54

5 1687 Leonardo Garcia 10 128 444 18:21.56 1:28:31.98 3:08.76

6 1683 Sandro Cesar Badillo 9 (129) (573) 18:22.24 1:46:54.22 3:09.44

7 1685 Felipe Cura 9 (146) (719) 18:58.90 2:05:53.12 3:46.10

Team - Dallas Jefferson Finish Position - 20Team Score (places): 509 Team Score (times): 1:29:23.39 Ave Time:17:52.68
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1722 Bryan Castaneda 12 50 50 16:48.25 16:48.25 1:35.45

2 1721 Oscar Avila 12 91 141 17:43.50 34:31.75 2:30.70

3 1724 Rodriguez Jimen Leonardo 10 98 239 17:47.92 52:19.67 2:35.12

4 1726 Jorge Martinez 9 133 372 18:29.13 1:10:48.80 3:16.33

5 1725 Joan Longoria 9 137 509 18:34.59 1:29:23.39 3:21.79

6 1727 Joel Silva 12 (157) (666) 20:21.56 1:49:44.95 5:08.76

Team - Wylie East Finish Position - 21Team Score (places): 568 Team Score (times): 1:30:29.52 Ave Time:18:05.90
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1886 Alexander Zamora 10 80 80 17:30.31 17:30.31 2:17.51

2 1885 Alex Wood 11 112 192 18:06.33 35:36.64 2:53.53

3 1882 Ty Jarvis 9 119 311 18:10.60 53:47.24 2:57.80



4 1879 Eliel Cortez 10 126 437 18:17.81 1:12:05.05 3:05.01

5 1881 Christian Jarvis 11 131 568 18:24.47 1:30:29.52 3:11.67

6 1880 Jaron Harbison 11 (134) (702) 18:29.67 1:48:59.19 3:16.87

7 1884 Jose Ocampo 12 (136) (838) 18:33.46 2:07:32.65 3:20.66

Team - Hallsville Finish Position - 22Team Score (places): 588 Team Score (times): 1:30:53.28 Ave Time:18:10.66
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1784 Brandon Wadlington 12 87 87 17:36.45 17:36.45 2:23.65

2 1780 Chris Larry 12 116 203 18:07.90 35:44.35 2:55.10

3 1783 Alex Pennington 11 122 325 18:12.01 53:56.36 2:59.21

4 1779 Mckenzie Kidd 12 124 449 18:16.06 1:12:12.42 3:03.26

5 1778 Chris Derr 11 139 588 18:40.86 1:30:53.28 3:28.06

6 1782 Elliott Norwood 11 (141) (729) 18:47.37 1:49:40.65 3:34.57

7 1781 Chase McNeal 10 (150) (879) 19:20.78 2:09:01.43 4:07.98

Team - Dallas Samuell Finish Position - 23Team Score (places): 775 Team Score (times): 1:41:01.02 Ave Time:20:12.20
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1733 Yobesh Ogari 12 143 143 18:53.18 18:53.18 3:40.38

2 1730 Felix Gonzalez 12 155 298 19:49.44 38:42.62 4:36.64

3 1728 Alejandro Arias 12 158 456 20:36.33 59:18.95 5:23.53

4 1734 Alexis Reyes 12 159 615 20:48.21 1:20:07.16 5:35.41

5 1729 Ernesto Diaz 12 160 775 20:53.86 1:41:01.02 5:41.06

6 1732 David Herrera 12 (161) (936) 21:00.52 2:02:01.54 5:47.72

7 1731 Cristian Hernandez 12 (163) (1099) 21:08.10 2:23:09.64 5:55.30

Team - Dallas Spruce Finish Position - 24Team Score (places): 785 Team Score (times): 1:41:07.90 Ave Time:20:13.58
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1735 Ramon Castro 10 152 152 19:27.16 19:27.16 4:14.36

2 1739 Daniel Ortiz 10 153 305 19:37.53 39:04.69 4:24.73

3 1737 Jose Luis Guererro 11 154 459 19:48.52 58:53.21 4:35.72

4 1738 Kevin Lopez 10 162 621 21:04.74 1:19:57.95 5:51.94

5 1736 Jaime Garcia 10 164 785 21:09.95 1:41:07.90 5:57.15

Team - Dallas Adams Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1692 Osbaldo Garcia 11 Less Than 5   16:30.86 16:30.86 1:18.06

2 1691 Alex Chavez 12 Less Than 5   18:12.23 34:43.09 2:59.43

3 1693 Jacob Servin 12 Less Than 5   18:34.08 53:17.17 3:21.28

Team - Dallas Sunset Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1740 Cesar Montoya 11 Less Than 5   17:28.39 17:28.39 2:15.59

Team - Dallas Wilson Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1741 Marshall Prather 11 Less Than 5   16:55.21 16:55.21 1:42.41

Team - Denison Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1742 Damian Moreno 11 Less Than 5   16:59.12 16:59.12 1:46.32

Team - Joshua Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1785 David Petree 11 Less Than 5   17:19.59 17:19.59 2:06.79

Team - Nacogdoches Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1856 Ernesto Garcia 10 Less Than 5   16:57.09 16:57.09 1:44.29

2 1857 Juan Mejorado 12 Less Than 5   17:12.75 34:09.84 1:59.95

3 1858 Jose Ramirez 9 Less Than 5   17:22.79 51:32.63 2:09.99

Team - North Forney Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1859 Christian Frank 12 Less Than 5   17:02.29 17:02.29 1:49.49

Team - Texarkana Texas Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1869 Owen Likins 11 Less Than 5   15:37.11 15:37.11 0:24.31

Team - Ennis Finish Position - Inc.
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Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1743 Stoney Duke 11 Less Than 5   16:55.09 16:55.09 1:42.29

Team - Frisco Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1744 Kevin Curry 9 Less Than 5   16:31.53 16:31.53 1:18.73

Team - Frisco Independence Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1755 Steven Armendariz 12 Less Than 5   16:34.43 16:34.43 1:21.63

2 1756 Peter Corrigan 11 Less Than 5   16:53.85 33:28.28 1:41.05

Team - Frisco Lone Star Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1757 Steven Austin 12 Less Than 5   15:48.69 15:48.69 0:35.89

Team - Red Oak Finish Position - Inc.Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 1861 Daniel Ortiz 11 Less Than 5   16:59.23 16:59.23 1:46.43

2 1860 Sergio Flores 11 Less Than 5   17:10.83 34:10.06 1:58.03
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